



Tel: +27 (0) 21 557 7257 | Fax: +27 (0) 21 557 7381 12 Kiepersol Crescent, Atlas Gardens, Contermanskloof, Durbanville, 7550, Cape Town VAT No. 4050245762 | Reg No. 2007/032780/10

Postal Address

Suite 109, Private Bag X3, Bloubergrant, 7443, Cape Town, South Africa

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY No 2018/120

- 1. **Goggle Velocity 6.5**: Class II PPE for off-road Motorcycle and bicycle users. (This model is described in the technical file number 120, on file at the Notifying Body.)
- 2. Manufacturer or authorised representative in the Community:

Leatt® Corporation No. 12 Kiepersol Crescent Atlas Gardens Durbanville 7550 Cape Town Republic of South Africa

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: **Leatt Corporation**.

4. Object of the declaration

4. Object of the declaration			
Product Type	Standard Number	* & Product Reference	EU Type
	Level	Name / Code	Examination
			Certificate No.
Protective goggles for off-ro	oad PPE Regulation	Goggle Velocity 6.5	CERTOTICA
motorcycling or bicycling.	(EU) 2016/425	8019100XXX	AC 18131 Rev1
meter dyelling or bioyelling.	EN 1938:2010	00101007077	7.6 101011.671
	214 1556.2010		
			Total Control of the



Leatt Corporation (Incorporated in the State of Nevada)

Tel: +27 (0) 21 557 7257 | Fax: +27 (0) 21 557 7381 12 Kiepersol Crescent, Atlas Gardens, Contermanskloof, Durbanville, 7550, Cape Town VAT No. 4050245762 | Reg No. 2007/032780/10

Postal Address

Suite 109, Private Bag X3, Bloubergrant, 7443, Cape Town, South Africa



- 5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: PPE Regulation (EU) 2016 / 425
- 6. Where applicable, the notified body CERTOTICA Scrl, Zona Industriale Villanova, I 32013 Longarona BL, Italy, (European Notified Body Number 530) performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate detailed in point 4 of this declaration.

Signed for and on behalf of Leatt Corporation at Cape Town, South Africa on 20th October 2019.

MSD Samara - Pr. Eng.

ABamara.

Certification & Quality